IN THE MATTER OF THE STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF CURBING AND PAVING OF SEVENTH STREET from "D" to "E" STREET; ASH STREET from SECOND TO THIRD; MORTON STREET from NORTH MAIN TO SECOND; MORTON STREET FROM FIFTH STREET TO SEVENTH; SIXTH STREET FROM TANGENT TO HARRISON; CLEVELAND STREET FROM VINE STREET TO ROSE STREET; ELMORE STREET FROM VINE STREET TO ROSE STREET; ELMORE STREET FROM WILLIAMS TO HIATT; ISABELLA STREET FROM CLEVELAND TO SANTIAM; PARK STREET FROM CAROLINA NORTH 92 FEET TO CEMETARY; PARK STREET FROM MILTON STREET NORTH TO FIRST ALLEY, ALLEY FROM MAIN STREET TO QUEEN ANNE SCHOOL PROPERTY BETWEEN BLOCKS 24 and 25, WILLIAM RALSTON ADDITION; GROVE STREET FROM CAROLINA TO DODGE.

0

RESOLUTION NO.

for 1957

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has filed herein plans, specifications and estimates for the street improvement district for the construction of curbings and paving on Seventh Street from "D" to "E" Street; Ash Street from Second to Third; Morton Street from North Main to Second; Morton Street from Fifth Street to Seventh; Sixth Street from Tangent to Harrison; Cleveland Street from Vine Street to Rose Street; Elmore Street from Williams to Hiatt; Isabella Street from Cleveland to Santiam; Park Street from Carolina North 92 feet to cemetary; Park Street from Milton Street North to first alley, alley from Main Street to Queen Anne School property between Blocks 24 and 25, William Ralston Addition and Grove Street from Carolina to Dodge, in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that said plans specifications and estimate, including the probable total cost of said improvements, and the amount thereof to be borne and paid by the owners of the adjacent or abutting property, such being the property especially benefitted thereby, and the amount thereof to be borne by the City, be and they are in all respects, approved, ratified and affirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said improvements be and they are hereby declared to be necessary and proper and for the best interest of the City of Lebanon.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Recorder shall cause such notice of intention to make said improvements to be given as provided by the Charter of the City of Lebanon, said notice to be given by posting notices thereof in five public places in the City of Lebanon, Oregon, for a period of ten days, or by publication of said notice in a newspaper in the City of Lebanon, Oregon, for a period of ten days.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this 19th day of March, 1957.